STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR COMPULSORY POOLING SUBMITTED BY COG OPERATING, LLC

CASE NO. 22077 ORDER NO. R-21345-C

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("OCD"), having determined that an error occurred in Order R-21345-B in this matter, which requires correction, issues the following *Nunc Pro Tunc* Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Order R-21345-B, issued August 26, 2021, ("Order") contains errors in the wording in paragraphs 1 and 7 of the Order.

ORDER

- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Order is corrected to read as follows:
 - "1. COG Operating LLC submitted an application ("Application") requesting that the OCD extend the deadline to commence drilling operations under Order R-21345, as amended, until June 30, 2022."
- 3. Paragraph 7 of the Order is corrected to read as follows:
 - "7. Paragraph 19 of Order R-21345 is amended to read:
 - 19. The Operator shall commence drilling the Well(s) by June 30, 2022, and complete each Well no later than one (1) year after the commencement of drilling the Well."
- 4. The corrections are effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the date of the Order.
- 5. All other provisions of the Order remain in full force and effect.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Date: 12/22/2021

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL

DIRECTOR

AES/jag